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THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.

ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.

RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL
PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS
"SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS" AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE."

"ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER
LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL
BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF
1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF
36", AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM EACH REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL COMPLY WITH U.B.C. CHAPTER 11, APPENDIX 11, AND
C.AB.O/AN.SI 117.1.

THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL
LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL
LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") IDENTIFIED AS BEING
PRIVATELY-OWNED AND MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO THE CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY
OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE,
RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY.
THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY
RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS
AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY AND CONVENIENT.

THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND
BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING
PERMITS.

ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE.

ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE
EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY
HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE
CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR
ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE
LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC.,
SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION
PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.

FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL
SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE
PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A
BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA.

ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF
BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.

ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE
BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS.

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED
WALLS, ETC, ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE.

THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY
RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRC) PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT FINAL FRAME AND
FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE AN APPROVED AND QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD
PARTY TO ASSESS THE RADIO FREQUENCY LEVELS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE
TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO
SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE
WILL REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION
OF AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATION IS AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. FURTHER
INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A
REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERAGE.

IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN A DRAINAGE
EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY CITY ENGINEER.

THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL,
STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WIT A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS
SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND
CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.

POPEYES AT SMOKY HILL CROSSING
1 i SITE PLAN WITH AD)JUSTMENT AND CONDITIONAL USE

LOT4, BLOCK 1

A&

SlTe MAPR

N.

DATA:

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES
GROSS FLOOR AREA
NUMBER OF BULDING
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE
2015 |BC CONSTRUCTION TYPE
2015 IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
BUILDING SPRINKLED? (YES/NO)
HARD SURFACE AREA
LANDSCAPE AREA
PRESENT ZOING CLASSIFICATION

EXISTING USE

PERMITTED MAXIMUM SIGN AREA

PROPOSED TOTAL SIGN AREA

PERMITTED MAXIUM NUMBER OF SIGNS

VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES PROVIDED __
VAN ACCESSIBLE HANDICAP PARKING SPACES REQUIRED___
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED
DRIVE-THROUGH CRITERIA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

0.668 AC

2,297 SQFT

1

2,659 SQ FT (9%)

5B

A2

NO

17,073 SQ FT (59%)

9,355 SQ FT (32%)

MU-C, SUBAREA C

UNDEVELOPED

170 SQ FT

BY SEPARATE PERMIT

5

1

1

20

10

0

0

4

4

7 STACKING SPACES REQUIRED FOR THE DRIVE-THROUGH
WINDOW LANE (WITH A MINIMUM OF 4 OF THE 7 SUCH DESIGNATED
FOR THE DRIVE-THROUGH ORDERING STATION AREA).

LOT 4, BLOCK 1, SMOKY HILL CROSSING SUBDIVISION FILING #1,

ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO.

CONDITIONAL USE: THE USE PROPOSED, RESTAURANT, IS PERMITTED BY THE
UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO). THE ACCESSORY USE OF
"DRIVE-THROUGH" REQUIRES A CONDITIONAL USE REVIEW BY THE PLANNING

AND ZONING COMMISSION.

ADJUSTMENTS: PROPOSED DRIVE-THROUGH LANES, PICK UP WINDOWS OR
ORDER BOARDS NOT PERMITTED TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN PROPOSED
BUILDING AND SMOKY HILL RD. THE ADJUSTMENT REQUEST INCLUDES AN
ADJUSTMENT TO UDO SECTION 146-3.3.6.E.5. THE DRIVE-THROUGH LANES,
PICK UP WINDOWS AND ORDER BOARD ARE REQUIRED TO BE SCREENED
FROM SMOKY HILL RD. THE PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT WILL INCLUDE A
SCREEN WALL BETWEEN SMOKY HILL RD. AND THE DRIVE-THRU LANE
MEETING THE CRITERIA AS DESCRIBED IN UDO SECTIONS 146-5.4.4.D.3.c.i

AND 146-5.4.4.D.3.c.iii

AMENDMENTS:

OWNER

Z&H FOODS, INC.

4415 HIGHWAY 6

SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77478
CONTACT: BEAU SISSON

PHONE: (408) 797-0436
SMOKY HILL CROSSING SUBDIVISION FILING 1
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS CIVIL ENGINEER

ADAMS ENGINEERING

1101 ESE LOOP 323, SUITE 101

TYLER, TX 75701

CONTACT: DON CRAIG

PHONE: (903) 324-8415

EMAIL: don.craig@adams-engineering.com

ARCHITECT

CORALIC ARCHITECTURE

9700 MACKENZIE RD. SUITE 217
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63123
CONTACT: EDIN CORALIC

PHONE: (314) 279-7200

EMAIL: edin@coralicarchitecture.com

CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS

CITY ATTORNEY: DATE:

PLANNING DIRECTOR: DATE:

PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE:
(CHAIRPERSON)

CITY COUNCIL: DATE:
(MAYOR)

ATTEST: DATE:

(CITY CLERK)
DATABASE APPROVAL DATE

RECORDER'S CERTICATE

ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF
COLORADOAT____ OCLOCK__ M, THIS________ DAYOF AD,
CLERK AND RECORDER: DEPUTY:

SIGNATURE BLOCK

SITE PLAN *

(OFFICIAL PROJECT NAME)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND RECORDING, SHALL BE
BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE
ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE,
OCCUPANCY AND OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS,
LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAN MAY BE
PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE
(CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL)

PRESENT TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF AD.
BY: CORPORATE
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS) SEAL
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF AD.

(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS)

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY
SEAL
(NOTARY PUBLIC)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS

BY

REVISIONS

This drawing was prepared by
Adams Consulting Engineers, Inc.
property of Adams. The
information hereon shall be used
such unauthorized use.

service, and shall remain the
(© Copyright 2020, Adams Engineering

only by the client to whom the
services are rendered and only for
the purpose of constructing or
installing the work as shown at the
designated location and site. Any
other use, including (without
limitation) any reproduction or
alteration, is strictly prohibited,
and the user shall hold harmless
and indemnify Adams from all
liabilities which may arise from

(Adams) as an instrument of
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POPEYES AT SMOKY HILL CROSSING SITE PLAN
WITH ADJUSTMENT AND CONDITIONAL USE

THIS DOCUMENT IS RELEASED FOR
THE PURPOSE OF INTERIM REVIEW,
AGENCY APPROVAL, AND COMMENT
UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF
CARTER P. DELLENEY, P.E.
REGISTRATION No. 95239, ON 1/8/2019
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

PROJECT MGR.
DJC

PROJECT TECH.
TCM
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E S\V\OKY HILL ROAD EXISTING
R.O.W. VARIES) SIDEWALK
D PAVEMENT
& LANE ARTERIAL
TAPER SIDEWALK WIDTH: 5.67 FT MONUMENT SIGN
=) ~|PROPOSED LANDSCAPED SCREENING
PROPOSED BLOCK i — Jg_ (LOCATION OF REQUESTED ADJUSTMENT) | TR e .
RETAINING WALL W/ SIDEWALK (REF. LANDSCAPE PLAN) PR NS 3
PEDESTRIAN RAILING EASEMENT \h Cdaga g T — e o
MAX HEIGHT: 4.00 FT. Adv 7 T T ——— >
(REF. GRADING & STORM ‘ . ——— o
SEWER PLAN FOR ﬁ'\ - & ADJACENT PROPERTY T——
TYPICAL WALL SECTION) : LINE ~—
7 ° 01 . — -
- \ Q‘ -~ h ]
- 26 = GTE PROPOSED COMMON PLAZA ,
" = 26 7 SETBACK (DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS)
GRAPHIC SCALE - \ iy BpsiEnyiac |
0 20 40 FEET _—-" 6)EH \5tiroinG : HEEE
P -- SETBACK EXISTING RETAINING WALL SecEgEsisoEcizeci|e
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"= 20 @ 24X36 — |
vl 2825558825 25E25283 (G
=7 ADJACENT PROPERTY FE¥3 98 2595ESEEE (O
_—7 LINE ,
LEGEND 7] '
- A PROPOSED BLOCK RETAINING
PROPOSED FACE AND E— WALL W/ PEDESTRIAN RAILING o
BACK OF CURB \ MAX HEIGHT: 2.95 FT. PROPOSED BLOCK ! g
PROPOSED SIDEWALK ] \ (REF. GRADING & STORM SEWER RETAINING WALL ' =
PROPOSED SCORED CONCRETE ) PLAN FOR TYPICAL WALL '(VllQA'g,(: Hgll?il?)-:-Né? g‘l-!-é)RM it S =
SECTION & CITY DETAIL S18.2 FOR : =N\ - @
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STANDARDS) \ WALL SECTION) AN 532 =
\ | :
PROPOSED CONCRETE . | p
PAVEMENT | “
o
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>~
PARKING COUNT @ \\ :
RETAINING WALL [ = = = & = = = ] \ ( 2
k ' 2
RETAINING WALL =]
(BY OTHERS) \ U{
[\ \ 23' FIRE " Q
SIGHT DISTANCE TIANGLE | N\ \ :;:I;EMENT ! “;
(PER CITY CODE SEC. 146-1100 (1) AN S
- DRIVEWAY) | \ \ S
| \\ \ I 7
- = - \ | M
\ UTILITY AND =
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\ PROPOSED TEMPORARY lFJ,L'E';I'_Tg AND ACCESS l
SIDEWALK PAVEMENT ACCESS \ EASEMENT '
\ (BY OTHERS) EASEMENT T -
\ FIRE HYDRANT TO ~
\ \P/F BE INSTALLED BY T~ |
\ 7% FIRE _— | DEVELOPER ' Z
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LEGEND LEGEND THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL NOT T 8
BE ISSUED UNTIL THE ADJACENT PUBLIC § Z D
IMPROVEMENTS ARE COMPLETED AND THE STANDARD ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS W <C
MARK DESCRIPTION MARK DESCRIPTION POND CERTIEICATION IS APPROVED. @) =
PARKING: (% =
(1) | PROPOSED CURB (17) | INSTALL (3) GUARD POST — a
@ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AS NOTED TO A MIN. 96" WIDE OR A MIN. ':: 2
132" WIDE FOR VAN DESIGNATED SPACES WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2% (IN ALL
2 PROPOSED TURN DOWN CURB PROPOSED CROSSWALK/PEDESTRIAN CROSSING DIRECTIONS). ALL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE VAN ACCESSIBLE (Lﬁ <
- SPACE. T
© g%’;?&RggLE\?V’:‘fEETE SIDEWALK - DOWEL INTO CONCRETE WHERE ABUTTING PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURE (REFER GRADING& STORM SEWER PLAN) =
EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SHALL HAVE A VERTICALLY MOUNTED (OR 0 §
, SUSPENDED) SIGN SHOWING THE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. AT LEAST ONE O
(4) | ACCESSIBLE RAMP @ 1:12 MAX SLOPE PROPOSED SCREEN WALL (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS) SPACE MUST INGORPORATE "VAN.ACCESSIBLE" BELOW THE SYMBOL. OF 5
ACCESSIBILITY. SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED AS NOTED TO 60" (MIN.) ABOVE THE
(5) | ACCESSIBLE SIGN - REFER TO DETAILS (1) | PROPOSED STRIPED AREA W/4" WHITE STRIPES @ 2' C/C ADJACENT PAVED SURFACE TO BOTTOM OF TEXT.
@ ALL ACCESS AISLES SERVING ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AS NOTED
(6) | ACCESSIBLE LANDING (22) | PROPOSED PRE-ORDER BOARD AND AT LEAST 60" WIDE MINIMUM.
RAMPS: THIS DOCUMENT IS RELEASED FOR
(7) | ACCESSIBLE PATH (23) | PROPOSED ORDER BOARD THE PORROSE OF INVERM ROVEW
RAMPS EXCEEDING 6" IN RISE (EXCLUDING CURB RAMPS) SHALL HAVE AGENCY APPROVAL, AND COMMENT
ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL SPEAKER (COVERED APPROPRIATE EDGE PROTECTION WITH HANDRAILS ON EACH SIDE AT BETWEEN UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF
( ) 34" AND 38", AND EXTEND 12" BEYOND THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF RAMP. HANDRAIL CARTER P. DELLENEY, P.E.
SHALL NOT DIMINISH THE CLEAR AREA REQUIRED FOR TOP AND BOTTOM REGISTRATION No. 95239, ON 1/8/2019
(9) | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (25) | PROPOSED CLEARANCE BOARD LANDINGS SERVING THE RAMPS. THIS DOCUMENT IS_NOT
TO BE USED FOR
ACCESSIBLE RAMP @ 1:12 MAX SLOPE, 5' WIDE, & 30" MAX VERTICAL RISE @ RAMPS SHALL CONTAIN A TRUNCATED DOME SURFACE ARRANGED SO THAT CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER (REFER TO DETAILS & GRADING PLAN) WATER WILL NOT ACCUMULATE. COLOR OF RAMP FINISH MATERIAL (INCLUDING
CONCRETE) SHALL HAVE A LIGHT AND REFLECTIVE VALUE AND MUST CONTRAST
1 INSTALL "STOP" SIGN, STOP BAR AND "STOP" @7) PROPOSED HANDRAIL (REF. CITY DETAILS) g'T%'TF',FElfANTLY TO DISTINGUISH IT FROM ADJACENT SURFACES - (OR PAINT
(2 INSTALL "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN TAPER CURB HEIGHT FROM 6" TO 0" IN 3' @ LANDINGS FOR RAMPS SHALL BE AS WIDE AS THE RAMP AND 60" LONG MINIMUM PROJECT MGR.
(36" MINIMUM FOR CURB RAMPS). DJC
PROPOSED BIKE RACK (REFER ARCH. PLANS) (REFER TO CITY OF AURORA PROJECT TECH.
(3 | DETALS S18.2 8 $18.3) PROPOSED STAIRS @ RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED A 1:12 RUNNING SLOPE OR 30" VERTICAL RISE. i
PROPOSED CONCRETE PATIO (REFER TO ARCH. PLANS) RAMP (H)  RAMPS AND LANDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:48 (2% CROSS SLOPE). CHECKED BY
SIDEWALKS AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTES: _
@ PROPOSED TRASH DUMPSTER @ EXISTING UTILITY EASEMENT JOB NO.
@ SIDEWALKS MUST BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE WITH A CROSS SLOPE THAT SHALL NOT 2019.062
PAINTED 4" WHITE STRIPE (32) | KNOX BOX (REF. ARCH. PLANS) EXCEED 1:48 (2%). .
@ LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF ANY SIDEWALK (ACCESSIBLE ROUTE) SHALL NOT
k J & J EXCEED 1:20 (5%). 2

© Copyright 2020, Adams Engineering
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SITE NOTES:

—p

1. ALL PAVING DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, WHERE APPLICABLE, OR TO
THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT WHEN NO CURB IS PROPOSED, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL CURB RADII ARE 2.5' UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

PROPOSED BLOCK RETAINING PROPOSED
3. ALL SIDEWALK/FLATWORK ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING TO BE DETAILED BY WALL W/ PEDESTRIAN RAILING - MONUMENT SIGN

ARCHITECT (REF. ARCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS). (REF. CITY DETAIL $18.2 FOR
PEDESTRIAN RAILING DETAILS L o T e T
4. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHALL BE FABRICATED AS SHOWN IN THE MAX HEIGHT: 4.00 FT. R St A,
NATIONAL MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR STREETS teegtas Tl GRAPHIC SCALE
AND HIGHWAYS.

REVISIONS

39%AI, A L. 0 20 40 FEET

e —
LEGEND
PROPOSED COMMON PLAZA

(BIDYE(S)!r(f_iI\IIEi%;Sz CONSTRUCTED PROPOSED CONTOUR 100

5. ALL SIGNS PLACED IN AREAS ACCESSIBLE BY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SHALL BE
PLACED IN PIPE BOLLARD. PROPOSED BLOCK RETAINING

WALL W/ PEDESTRIAN RAILING N
6. ALL PARKING LOT STRIPING SHALL BE 4-INCH WIDE WHITE TRAFFIC PAINT, (REF. CITY DETAIL S18.2 FOR

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE HEREIN. PEDESTRIAN RAILING DETAILS)
MAX HEIGHT: 2.95 FT.

INSTALL PARK CB-24
CATCH BASIN

EXISTING CONTOUR

such unauthorized use.

This drawing was prepared by
Adams Consulting Engineers, Inc.

service, and shall remain the
property of Adams. The
(© Copyright 2020, Adams Engineering

information hereon shall be used
other use, including (without

only by the client to whom the
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liabilities which may arise from

(Adams) as an instrument of

FLOWLINE

STRM-1

12+ L.F. 12" HDPE @ 2.23% GRADE BREAK

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

INSTALL 12" 22.5° BEND

.......

PROPOSED STORM PIPE

SPOT GRADE o 00T

N
«1.0%

PROPOSED BLOCK
RETAINING WALL
MAX HEIGHT: 1.60 FT.

Y PROPOSED FLOW ARROW & SLOPE* 1.0%,

GND FINISHED GRADE

@
’€>_
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT

STRM-1 FL FLOWLINE

118+ L.F. 12" HDPE @ 2.23%

@ FP FINISHED PAD

FF FINISHED FLOOR

FF=389.00

TG TOP OF GRATE INLET

*SLOPES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE

f SITE GRADING N

INSTALL PARK CB-24 THE GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL
CATCH BASIN BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT LESS

— THAN ONE UNIT VERTICAL IN 20 UNITS HORIZONTAL (5-PERCENT
\Q\/ SLOPE) FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 FEET (3048 MM)
\ 1 MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE FACE OF THE WALL. IF
STRM-2 PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES PROHIBIT 10 FEET (3048
5+ L.F. 12" HDPE @ 2.50% MM) OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A 5-PERCENT SLOPE SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING
WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. SWALES USED FOR THIS
PURPOSE SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERCENT WHERE
INSTALL 12" 90° BEND | LOCATED WITHIN 10 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION.
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 100 FEET (3048 MM) OF THE
STRM-1 BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2
24+ LF. 12" HDPE @ 5.00% PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

INSTALL STORM MANHOLE \ j

ggggﬁcsTTEg EX. 18" L — NOTE REGARDING ONSITE STORM SEWER:
§2T+RE/I-F2 12" HDPE @ 2,500 1. ONSITE STORM SEWER IS PRIVATE AND SHALL BE
— tLF. @ 2.50% MAINTAINED BY OWNER.

/ N NOTE REGARDING ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON DRAWING:
1. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE RELATIVE

TO 6,000 FT. AMSL.

UTILITY EASEMENT BY
SEPARATE DOCUMENT

=3

—

1101 ESE Loop 323, Suite 101 m Tyler, Texas 75701 m (903) 324-8400

INSTALL PARK CB-24
CATCH BASIN

O
O
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|EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER STUB
|EXISTING 10' TYPE R INLET

** TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY **

A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS NOT PROVIDED FOR PLAN PRODUCTION. EXISTING
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM "CIVIL CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FOR SMOKEY HILL CROSSING SUBDIVISION" PRODUCED BY
ENTITLEMENT AND ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC.
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GRADING & STORM SEWER PLAN

COVER TOP AND SIDES
OF GRAVEL WITH

PEDESTRIAN RAILING\
FINISH GRADE FILTER MATERIAL

CONTROL LINE

THIS DOCUMENT IS RELEASED FOR
THE PURPOSE OF INTERIM REVIEW,
AGENCY APPROVAL, AND COMMENT
UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF
CARTER P. DELLENEY, P.E.
REGISTRATION No. 95239, ON 1/8/2019
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES

BLOCK IN-FILL AND GRAVEL FILL\ : —JON-SITE BACKFILL
I COMPACTED TO 95% STD

MENUBOARD

REGAL " NOTE: BLOCK INFILL AND DRAINAGE
PRO BLOCKS AGGREGATE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY / SMOKY HILL RD. PUBLIC SIDEWALK

| | | D.T. CANOPY
WALL HEIGHT / ‘ ‘ W/ SPEAKER

(VARIES - MAX. 48")

/ UNDISTURBED MATERIAL OR

FILL, PROPERLY BENCHED
FINISH GRADE
- \ | -

|

LEGEND EXISTING RETAINING WALL
TW = TOP OF WALL ON-SITE BACKFILL BELOW
LEVELING PAD

PROJECT MGR.
DJC

PROJECT TECH.
TCM

CHECKED BY

BW =BOTTOM OF WALL

NOTE: PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
TO BE PROVIDED AS PART OF CIVIL
CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET

FINISHED GRADE
COMPACTED TO 95% STD PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK

JOB NO.
2019.062

SHEET NO.

3
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/ PROPOSED
MONUMENT SIGN
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH sfo. B28oflnglac ¢
UTILITY COMPANY FOR CONNECTION — e T e Bifcpacofisfssistslt
TO EXISTING ELECTRIC — — e,
5 -/
( — (2] E o ©
INSTALL 4" 22.5° BEND o
FL = 83.30 \ INSTALL DBL. PROPOSED COMMON PLAZA
\J & SS. CLEANOUT (DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS)
58 INSTALL 41+ LF 4" SANITARY S
%/ INSTALL 10+ LF 4" SANITARY | SEWER LINE @7.01% SLOPE 3
r\'\ f 1T I ﬂ_
\ / SEWER LINE @ 7.01% SLOPE INSTALL 32 LF 4" SANITARY o
NSTALL 7" SA’}“TARY { = SEWER LINE @ 7.17% SLOPE o
7~ I =
SEWER LINE. REFER TO MEP INSTALL 4" 45° BEND | <
FOR BUILDING CONNECTION FL = 80.44 :
FL = 84.00 I 1 S
INSTALL 3% LF 4" SANITARY 0
SEWER LINE @7.01% SLOPE 2
- 11 ><
INSTALL CONDUIT TO BUILDING ol INSTALL 4" 45° BEND &
ENTRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH \ SC FL = 80.23 o
UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS 50 —|58 (o) = m =
KNOX BOX INSTALL 4" 45° BEND 5 FL 4" =80.09 :
\ FL=81.16 INSTALL GREASE INTERCEPTOR
AN INSTALL 8+ LF 4" SANITARY NSTIRTTT =
\ SEWER LINE @ 7.17% SLOPE SANITARY SEWER LINE 8 J (REF M.E.P. PLANS) 5
— r @ 7.17% SLOPE ‘ FL 4" =79.92 | E
INSTALL 4" 22.5° BEND e ) . 2
FL = 83.43 it INSTALL 5+ LF 4" SANITARY o
\ TSR STT el SEWER LINE @ 7.01% SLOPE o
SANITARY SEWER " ° o
COMMUNICATIONS FF= 8900 LINE @ 7.17% SLOPE INSTALL 4" 22.5° BEND 8
SERVICE ENTRY - \ — FL 4" = 79.56 <
5 INSTALL 7 LF OF |~_\INSTALL # 225" WYE : o
> FL4"=78.46 INSTALL 16+ LF 4" SANITARY A
1.5" WATER LINE SEWER LINE @ 7.01% SLOPE -
n O
\ |1'5“ WATER ENTRY INSTALL 13+ LF 4" SANITARY =
ELECTRICAL SEWER LINE @ 7.01% SLOPE
SERVICE ENTRY _— ,NSTm T
o) s - INSTALL 4" 45° BEND
W\ % ' 90" BEND FL 4" = 77.54
6\ .
87 h?Q INSTALL 36 LF OF
| 1 1.5" WATER LINE INSTALL 40+ LF 4" SANITARY
E%(,)ACS:AI\_/IFIIE(')I"\EJR ! o NeTAL easerTeE] - | SEWERLINE @ 7.01% S'LOPE <ZE
INSTALL ELECTRIC CONDUIT TO - ~/ I ('-H
TRANSFORMER IN ACCORDANCE WITH = o =
UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS L
1 3\ IRRIGATION LINE CONTINUATION \/ = -
INSTALL 28+ LF 4" SANITARY 3 &l (REFER TO IRRIGATION PLAN) %) <ZE Z
(3]
SEWER LINE @ 7.01% SLOPE 5 UTILITY EASEMENT BY MO
SEPARATE DOCUMENT Z =
INSTALL 4" 45° BEND INSTALL 1.5 . D~
CONNECT T0 EXISTING —& WATER METER CONNECT TO EX. 1.5 % &) | l
SSWR STUB OUT \ WATER SERVICE 3 Z
"o INSTALL 1.5" INSTALL 15" O O p_‘
FL4 - 7279 900 BEND ) m O O
\ WATER VALVE O g
INSTALL 4" 45° BEND — % &’: >
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THIS DOCUMENT IS RELEASED FOR
THE PURPOSE OF INTERIM REVIEW,
AGENCY APPROVAL, AND COMMENT
UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF
3 LEGEND CARTER P. DELLENEY, P.E.
REGISTRATION No. 95239, ON 1/8/2019
THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT
TO BE USED FOR
PROPOSED OVERHEAD ELECTRIC OHE CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
. PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC UGE
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER ss
NOTE REGARDING ELEVATIONS INDICATED ON DRAWING: PROPOSED OVERHEAD TELEPHONE TELE "ROJEE;TCMGR'
1. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE RELATIVE
UC&T
T0 6.000 FT. AMSL. PROPOSED UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE ppe—
PROPOSED WATER W TCM
NOTE REGARDING ONSITE STORM SEWER: - p——
1. ONSITE STORM SEWER IS PRIVATE AND SHALL BE PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT &
MAINTAINED BY OWNER.
—TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY ™ PROPOSED SANI. SEWER MANHOLE .MH YO8 NO-
NOTE REGARDING WATER METER: ' 2019.062
1. THE WATER METER WILL NOT BE SET UNTIL THE WATER A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS NOT PROVIDED FOR PLAN PRODUCTION. EXISTING GRAPHIC SCALE SHEET NO
MAIN LOOP AND SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL CONNECTION TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM "CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PROPOSED STORM SEWER MANHOLE
HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED BY AURORA WATER DOCUMENTS FOR SMOKEY HILL CROSSING SUBDIVISION" PRODUCED BY o 2 0 FeET
: ENTITLEMENT AND ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC. — e — 4
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LANDSCAPE PROJECT NOTES

\

All landscape planting areas illustrated shall be graded smooth with three inches (3")
of topsoil and three inches (3") of compost applied and consistently blended (tilled) to
a depth of nine inches (9") . To obtain final grade, excavation may be necessary to
accept the required depth of topsoil/compost mix with surface dressing or muich. All
beds shall be crowned to anticipate settlement and ensure drainage without disrupting
surrounding planned drainage paths.

All landscaped areas will be irrigated with an underground automatic system.

Quantities shown on these plans are for reference only. Plant spacing is as indicated
in the Plant Material List unless otherwise noted.

Trees shall be planted at least five feet (5') from any utility line or sidewalk, to the
outside of utility easements with a clear ten feet (10') around fire hydrants and twenty
feet (20') min. from all irrigation control zone meter boxes. Furthermore, planting
within areas of turf shall give priority of location to irrigation. Trees, shall not be
planted within five feet (5') of a spray head or ten feet (10') of a rotor. Remaining
irrigation components shall respect the location of the illustrated landscape design.
Shrubs, regardless of type, shall not be planted within thirty inches (30") of bed
perimeters.

All plant material shall be maintained in a healthy and growing condition, and must be
replaced with similar variety and size if damaged or removed. Container grown plant
material is preferred, however ball and burlap material may be substituted as
indicated in the plant material list.

All planting beds as designated shall be bordered by Owner approved four inch (4")
steel edging w/ %" min. thickness unless bed is bordered by concrete. Steel edging

adjacent to river rock beds shall have a };" min. thickness. Terminate edging flush
with paved surface with no sharp corners exposed.

A four inch (4") dressing of Shredded hardwood mulch over a 4.1 oz, woven
polypropylene, needle-punched fabric or equal weed barrier shall be used in all plant
beds and around all trees and within all beds with plants spaced 18" o.c. or greater.
Single trees or shrubs shall be mulched to the outside edge of the saucer or
landscape island (See planting details).

Fertilize all plants at the time of planting with 10-10-10 time release fertilizer.

All areas of river rock as designated shall be locally available and of an average
diameter of one and one-half inches (1 1/2") minimum to three inches (3") maximum.
Contractor shall install to a depth of three inches (3"). Rock should be compacted and
stable under foot when applied in a pedestrian area.
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7 CITY STANDARD LANDSCAPE NOTES A\ f LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS for the City of Aurora, CO \ f Plant Material List

City of Aurora, CO

\

J

Reference Recommended Plant Material List
Various Areas Square Feet/Lineal . Provided COMMON NAME
of Landecaping Foot of Froniage Formula Required (10 Shrubs = 1 Tree) sym. | Key | atv. SCIENTIFIC NAME o.c.| ROOT | sizE | HEIGHT | SPREAD | COMMENT YJVQ/I(EE
Provid tat t itting t il tion, listing t d tity of wk i
i e b e e ey Cubsis e artsPDem | STess | 150 mube (o g o
amendment(s) to be applied. Four cubic yards of organic material per 1, of area is the Landscape g Black Locust 'Purple Robe " . v Full Canopy, Healthy, Good Form
minimum amount currently required to obtain a lawn permit. P BL S . o | N/A B&B [3"cal.] 12'min. 5" min. ! y LOW
y req p Robinia pseudoacacia 'Purple Robe Strong Central Leader
All landscape planting areas illustrated shall adhere to Landscape Specifications 32 9000 Street Frontage Ln. Ft. 1 Tree & 10 Shr/40 LF @ 4 Trees 110 Shrubs (5 gal)
Planting and 32 9200 Turf and Grasses. 176.94 LF Smoky Hill Rd 40 Shrubs i i
Landscape Buffer mory ™ @ wK | 3 W'”teé K'tng H""Wt.h%r.” Winter King NA | B&B [27cal| 8 min. 6 min. | Full Canopy, Healthy, Good Form Low
a Provide a statement generally describing any freestanding lights. Bldg Elevation Ln. Ft. 1 Tree/40 LF @ 29.5 LF 1 Tree 10 Shrubs (5 gal) rataegus viridis 'Winter King
All Freestanding Lights shall be installed per specifications of Third Party Photometric South-ROW Blue Point Juniper
Plan. - " " "' mi "' mi Full, Healthy, Even Growth
Bldg Elevation Ln. Ft. 1 Tree/40 LF @ 25 LF 1 Tree 10 Shrubs (5 gal) @ BP 14 Juniperus chinensis 'Blue Point' 72 Cont. 2"cal.| 6" min. 3" min. y ULTRALOW
a) Provide a statement generally describing the surface material of walks, vehicular North-ROW C o G ol
drives, parking lots, plazas, etc. . ompact Uregon rape Holly " P "o
All surface material shall be installed per Civil Plans. Blggsf_l;‘gwm Ln. Ft. 1 Tree/40 LF @ 87 LF 2 Trees 20 Shrubs (5 gal) ® GH 104 Mahonia aquifolium 'Compacta’ 36 Cont. [ #5 24" min. 24" min. | Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
=} "All utility easement shall remain unobstructed and fully accessible along their entire Non-Street Perimet: \ , 11' Buffer & Russian Sage " "o -
= "The developer, his successors and assigns, shall be responsible for installation, Non-Street Perimeter 6' Buffer & Low Hedae . 3' Buffer & .
maintenance and replacement of all landscaping materials shown or indicated on the Buffer - West Ln. Ft. . W 9 6' Buffer Shrub Hedge @ LB 18 Blue Heaven_l‘lttle Bluesltem‘ . | 36" Cont. #5 24" min. 24" min. | Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
approved site plan or landscape plan on file in the planning department. All landscaping will - : - - Schizachyrium scoparium “MinnblueA
be installed as delineated on the plan, prior to issuance of certificates of occupancy." Curbside Landscape - proposed landscape is following the Dark Knight Spi
& pre-approved Infrastructure Site Plan design. J @ DK 43 ark knight opirea . ] 36" Cont. #5 24" min. 24" min. | Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
a "All landscaped areas and plant material, except for non-irrigated native, restorative, Caryopteris x clandonensis "Dark Knight
and dryland grass areas that comply with requirements found in Sec. 146-1429 and/or Sec. .
146-1435 must be watered by an automatic underground irrigation system. Irrigation system {} BA 12 Blonde Ambition Blue Grama 36" Cont #5 24" min 24" min Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
design, installation, operation, and maintenance shall conform to requirements found in the Bouteloua gracilis "Blonde Ambition® ’ ’ ’
City of Aurora Irrigation Ordinance."
& J © | NF | 39 |NeonFlashSpirea , 36" | cont. | #5 | 24"min. | 24" min. | Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
/ Fl RE |_| FE SAFE TY N OTE \ Spiraea japonica "Neon Flash
Elijah Blue Fescue " " mi " mi Full, Healthy, Even Growth
© | BF | 123 Festuca Glauca 'Eljah Blue' 24" | Cont- | #5 | 8" min. 8" min. ’ v LOW
/ \ LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS IN A MANNER H In Dwarf F ain G
(C| TY NOTE-=SITE TRIAN GLES\ THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNIBLE. A 5-FOOT o e | 156 ameln Dwarf Fountain Grass 1 24 | comt | #s 12" min. 12" min. | Full, Healthy, Even Growth LOW
CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS. Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln
LANDSCAPING MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS LL:_E Purple Wint
THAT ARE DEDICATED (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). urple vvintercreeper " - T
'All proposed landscaping within the sight triangle shall be in ( ) ( ) %:‘HHLL PW 173 Euonymus fortunei 'Coloratus' 24 Cont. #5 6" min. 12" min. Full, Healthy LOW
compliance with COA Roadway Specifications, Section & J - :
4.04.2.10 sc | 461 SeasoHr;"’r‘]'q gr‘:coar”'iSD:g’")"y 122 | cont. | #1 ) ) Seasonally & Locally Available LOW
& J RR 1,450 sf| River Rock - - - - - Locally Available
+:+:+:+: SOD |1,020 sf| Texas Hybrid bluegrass 'Bandera’ - - - - -
In Accordance to the Current Edition of The American Standard for Nursery Stock

REVISIONS

This drawing was prepared by
Adams Consulting Engineers, Inc.
(Adams) as an instrument of
service, and shall remain the
property of Adams. The
information hereon shall be used
only by the client to whom the
services are rendered and only for
the purpose of constructing or
installing the work as shown at the
designated location and site. Any
other use, including (without
limitation) any reproduction or
alteration, is strictly prohibited,
and the user shall hold harmless
and indemnify Adams from all
liabilities which may arise from
such unauthorized use.

ol
=
<t
*
<
[\
on
—~
(9]
=
N
=~
|
—
S
o~
v
o~
2]
<
=
[}
=~
o
Q
—
>
=
|
—
=
—
Q
—
. —
=]
w2
o
N
on
o
o
]
—
e
72}
Sa|
—
e
—
—
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THIS FACE OF BUILDING

61'5 -1/8” PAINTED CMU BEYOND 1S SHOWN ON AN ANGLE
PAINTED CMG. ULTRA CORNER OF /
RIB METAL PANEL, / BUILDING BEYOND
STONE CAP BETOND (EP-8) ATTACHED TO GREASE RECOVERT < CONCRETE CAP
STEEL GATE STRUCTURE CABINET BETOND ARCHITECT
&" DIA. STD. STEEL PIPE CORALIC. LLC
T ™ pre— " -
N\ N\ —_— 3 HINGES PER POST, TYP.— 9 \ L} BOLLARD, 1/4" THICK - W/ ’
& L. — A s Pl = v DOOR BEYOND ® CONCRETE FILL- PAINT EP-4 EDIN CORALIC
S, s L 4"% 1" STEEL TUBE FRAME PTD. v N / R 9700 MACKENZIE ROAD, SUITE 217
o S, / e ,/ 0 ST. LOUIS, MO 63123
164 &" STEEL TUBE OR ROUND ~ /o ﬂ] I 1 SLOPE TOP OF CONC. PIER o: 314.578.4953
STL. PIPE BOLLARD ™~ 1 POST PAINTED W/ MTL. CAP- N RSN ~ U N FOR WATER DRANAGE edin@coralicarchitecture.com
PTD. EP-4, AND CONC. 4, CONC. FOOTING BELOW GATE SUPPORT, TYP. ———_ || + \ AWAY FORM BOLLARD '
PIER, TYP.- RE: 4/9D2 e SHOWN DASHED I— ) YT g - i STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Fom Tvp DL . WALL BEYOND // / ; L CONCRETE 8LAB OR JAMES C. KREHER
‘eo 1 s H . H—T H _ . .
LATCH AND CANE BOLT- RE: #///\/\/—‘f - -~ - EIFs OVER CMU BLOCK. 5 ‘/ PAV"JIC: SRE ClviL JIM KREHER
B TYP. DETAILS THIS SHEET —— || <Ml || o | : DRAWING 208 N. MAIN STREET.
— Ntk }r
A - - T — — - - = o 618281 8505
] — ‘ ‘ ) ‘ — l"T~H>\ p ’ ) . .
A INT. PACE OF cMU BEN || i} FND. WALL AND FOOTING e #5x16" LONG STL REINF Jimk@kreherengineering.com
TYP. DUMPSTER TO BE PTD. EP-3 i FND. WALL AND FOOTING WALK-OUT GATE, TYP.
v . , ) : FOOTNG 111 | SHOWN DASHED- RE: STRUCT. 0 BAR EA WAY THRU STL. MEP ENGINEER
o BY OTHERS TYP. ALL INSTANCES & SHOWN DASHED | | FIPE BOLLARD
\ BN | CONC. PIER FOR TRASH ~ B AR AL Case Engineering
CONC. PAVEMENT = | || | | | 5 LINGES PER POST TYP. ENCLOSURE POST- RE: STRUCT. 796 MERUS CT..
% L - '-" DIA. CONCRETE FENTON, MO 63026
! 3 1'-&" PIER/ FOOTING T. 636.349.1600 F.636.349.1730
& STL. TUBE POST bnahlik@caseengineeringinc.com
(PTD.) AND CONC. PIER L= )
seal
“ EDIN CORALIC
CENTER o' oTL TUBE L 5 TRASH ENCL. ELEVATION 4 TYP. BOLLARD DETAIL
AND CONC. PIER ON 114"=1'-©" 1"=1"-o" ARC.00405584 - EXP. 10-31-2021
8" MASONRY WALL
2) EQUAL STL. =SS
GATES PTD, EP-8
— - FACE OF BULDING
it &" STEEL TUBE OR ROUND
= T— STONE CAP, TYP. POST PAINTED W/ MTL. CAP-
I | ‘ Y GATE SUPPORT, TYP.
oty \ ]
METAL PANEL
INFILL- MATCH
=\ 4 TRASH ENCLOSURE
73\ GATES- PTD, EP-8 = CULTURED STONE
v\ = ol s OVER CMU BLOCK 0 the individuals name affixed to this sheet
= S Y N} indicates that the named professional
§ " L '_ has prepared or directed the preparation
§ of the material shown only on this sheet.
§ other drawings and documents not
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0.0

POPEYES L.K.

SMOKY HILL CROSSING

B

0.3

0.4

PEDESTRIAN LIGHT

0.4

0.2

iy

0.0

0.0

AURORA, COLORADO 80016

PROJECT NUMBER:
19007.00

Schedule

BOLLARD LIGHT

Statistics

Description

Symbol

Avg

Max

Min

Max/Min

Avg/Min

Parking Lot & Drive Area Light Levels

3.4 fc

8.6 fc

0.1 fc

86.0:1

34.0:1

Property Line Light Levels

0.5 fc

5.6 fc

0.0 fc

N/A

N/A

Site Light Levels

2.7 fc

8.6 fc

0.0 fc

N/A

N/A

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

] N.T.S.

Symbol

Label

Qty |Catalog Number

Description

Lamp

Wattage

O

BLD

4 15601BZ-LED

Hinkley Lighting Atlantis Round Series Large
Bronze Finish LED Bollard Unit (30in Fixture
Mounting Height)

LED/2700K

5

P4

2 ASL-24L-5K-210-4

Hubbell Outdoor Lighting Airo ASL Large Series
LED Area Unit w/Type 4 Distribution (22ft. Pole
Height w/3ft. Base)

LED/5000K

169

P4H

3 ASL-24L-5K-210-4-EHS

Hubbell Outdoor Lighting Airo ASL Large Series
LED Area Unit w/Type 4 Distribution (22ft. Pole
Height w/3ft. Base) House Side Shielding

LED/5000K

169

S
-
Q

PT

T3-MDLO3-FG

2 1970LED-X-XX-4ARC-45-

Sternberg Lighting 1970LED Gallery Series
Decorative Architectural LED Single Arm
Pedestrian Unit w/T3 Distribution (12ft. Pole
Height)

LED/4500K

64.1

REVISIONS

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN



